ROOF UNITS - ROOFMASTER STOF SHUTTER
Fläkt Woods 9513 GB 2015.08 Specifications are subject to alteration without notice
151
FEATURES
• 8 sizes
• Volume flows up to 4.7 m3/s
• Static Pressures up to 950 Pa
• Both EC- and AC-versions available

Part Number (AC) Part Code Motor nominal data at 50 Hz
Supply voltage
Power
kW
Max
current
A
Speed
r/min
Speed fan
r/min
Maximum
Operating
Temp°C
Isolator
STOF-190-SAC-102-0 ST191211 1x230V 50/60 Hz 0.052 0.23 2350 2170  65 EA002000
STOF-225-SAC-102-0 ST221211 1x230V 50/60 Hz 0.155 0.68 2500 2450 60 EA002000
STOF-310-SAC-102-0 ST311411 1x230V 50/60 Hz 0.137 0.62 1325 1300 60 EA002000
STOF-355-SAC-102-0 ST351411 1x 230 V 50 Hz 0.27 1.18 1330 1300 60 EA002000
STOF-355-SAC-302-0 ST351413 3x230VD 50/60Hz/ 3x400VY
50/60 Hz 0.27 0.72 1390 1390 60 EA002000
STOF-400-SAC-102-0 ST401411 1x230V 50/60 Hz 0.47 2.05 1340 1350  60 EA002000
STOF-400-SAC-302-0 ST401413 3x400VYD 50 Hz/ 3x400 VYD
60 Hz 0.515 1.19 1400 1200 60 EA002000
STOF-450-SAC-302-0 ST451413 3x230VD/400VY 50 Hz 0.71 1.45 1350 1350 60 EA002000
STOF-500-SAC-302-0 ST501413 3x230VD/400VY 50 Hz 1.52 2.91 1370 1360 60 EA002000
Horizontal shutter AC IP class Insulation Motor protection Transformer Current
A IP class Voltage
STOF-190-SAC-102-0 44 B Internal TOP EA900000 1 54 230VAC 50/60 Hz
STOF-225-SAC-102-0 44 F Internal TOP EA900000 1 54 230VAC 50/60 Hz

50 Hz Supply voltage
Power
kW
Max
current
A
Speed
r/min
Speed
fan
r/min
Maximum
Operating
Temp°C
Isolator
STOF-190-SEC-102-0 ST193211 1x200...240VAC 50/60 Hz 0.083 0.75 3200 3070 60 EA002000
STOF-225-SEC-102-0 ST223211 1x200...240VAC 50/60 Hz 0.082 0.7 2200 2050 60 EA002000
STOF-310-SEC-102-0 ST313411 1x200...240VAC 50/60 Hz 0.15 1.2 1525 1550 60 EA002000
STOF-355-SEC-102-0 ST353411 1x200...240VAC 50/60 Hz 0.168 1.4 1250 1190 60 EA002000
STOF-400-SEC-102-0 ST403411 1x200...277VAC 50/60 Hz 0.33 1.46 1270 1270 60 EA002000
STOF-450-SEC-302-0 ST453413 3x380...480VAC 50/60 Hz 0.97 1.7 1550 1560 60 EA002000
STOF-500-SEC-302-0 ST503413 3x380...480VAC 50/60 Hz 1.96 3 1560 1570 40 EA002000
STOF-630-SEC-302-0 ST633413 3x380...480VAC 50/60 Hz 2.75 4.3 1300 1310 55 EA002000
PRODUCT & ELECTRICAL DETAILS - 50 HZ
EC STOF SHUTTER ROOF FAN
AC STOF SHUTTER ROOF FAN
The part numbers shown above are for the standard un-insultated, aluzinc finish.  Wiring diagrams, please see pages 10-11 of PDF document.